
INTERNATIONAL VISITORS ARRIVALs BY NATIONALITY

April % Share 

2024 2024 April

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 4,003                         3.6%

India 30,158                       27.1%

Pakistan 401                            0.4%

Bhutan 1,097                         1.0%

Srilanka 908                            0.8%

Sub-Total 36,567                       32.8%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 9,750                         8.8%

Japan 2,075                         1.9%

Malaysia 2,310                         2.1%

Singapore 1,152                         1.0%

S. Korea 1,980                         1.8%

Myanmar 1,184                         1.1%

Thailand 1,883                         1.7%

Sub-Total 20,334                       18.3%

EUROPE

Austria 558                            0.5%

Belgium 611                            0.5%

Czech Republic 613                            0.6%

Denmark 336                            0.3%

France 3,755                         3.4%

Germany 3,270                         2.9%

Italy 1,993                         1.8%

The Netherlands 1,300                         1.2%

Norway 230                            0.2%

Poland 1,289                         1.2%

Russia 2,977                         2.7%

Switzerland 813                            0.7%

Spain 1,100                         1.0%

Sweden 363                            0.3%

Ukraine 343                            0.3%

U.K. 5,391                         4.8%

Sub-Total 24,942                       22.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 4,110                         3.7%

New Zealand 566                            0.5%

Sub-Total 4,676                         4.2%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,637                         1.5%

U.S.A. 9,947                         8.9%

Sub-Total 11,584                       10.4%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 1,213                         1.1%

Turkey 642                            0.6%

Sub-Total 1,855                         1.7%

OTHERS 11,418                       10.3%

Total 111,376                     100.0%

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

Country of Nationality

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department

Source: Immigration Department*

Calendar Year: 2024 April



2024 2023

ASIA (SAARC)

Bangladesh 4,003               2,217              80.6% 3.6%

India 30,158             31,437            -4.1% 27.1%

Pakistan 401                  423                 -5.2% 0.4%

Bhutan 1,097               619                 77.2% 1.0%

Srilanka 908                  747                 21.6% 0.8%

Sub-Total 36,567             35,443            3.2% 32.8%

ASIA (OTHER)

China 9,750               4,770              104.4% 8.8%

Japan 2,075               1,312              58.2% 1.9%

Malaysia 2,310               2,000              15.5% 2.1%

Singapore 1,152               926                 24.4% 1.0%

S. Korea 1,980               1,544              28.2% 1.8%

Myanmar 1,184               1,339              -11.6% 1.1%

Thailand 1,883               2,102              -10.4% 1.7%

Sub-Total 20,334             13,993            45.3% 18.3%

EUROPE

Austria 558                  471                 18.5% 0.5%

Belgium 611                  557                 9.7% 0.5%

Czech Republic 613                  658                 -6.8% 0.6%

Denmark 336                  483                 -30.4% 0.3%

France 3,755               3,211              16.9% 3.4%

Germany 3,270               3,246              0.7% 2.9%

Italy 1,993               1,435              38.9% 1.8%

The Netherlands 1,300               1,285              1.2% 1.2%

Norway 230                  330                 -30.3% 0.2%

Poland 1,289               849                 51.8% 1.2%

Russia 2,977               2,663              11.8% 2.7%

Switzerland 813                  871                 -6.7% 0.7%

Spain 1,100               1,172              -6.1% 1.0%

Sweden 363                  366                 -0.8% 0.3%

Ukraine 343                  241                 42.3% 0.3%

U.K. 5,391               5,409              -0.3% 4.8%

Sub-Total 24,942             23,247            7.3% 22.4%

OCEANIA

Australia 4,110               3,828              7.4% 3.7%

New Zealand 566                  394                 43.7% 0.5%

Sub-Total 4,676               4,222              10.8% 4.7%

AMERICAS

Canada 1,637               1,672              -2.1% 1.5%

U.S.A. 9,947               8,413              18.2% 8.9%

Sub-Total 11,584             10,085            14.9% 10.4%

MIDDLE EAST

Isreal 1,213               1,387              -12.5% 1.1%

Turkey 642                  268                 139.6% 0.6%

Sub-Total 1,855               1,655              12.1% 1.7%

OTHERS 11,418             10,128            12.7% 10.3%

Total 111,376           98,773            12.8% 100.0%

Source: Immigration Department*

Analyzed & Compiled by: Nepal Tourism Board 

* This data is based on the monthly raw data provided by Immigration Department
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